10458 1

Goorga J. Baraque 3157 Johnson Streat Hollywood, FL 33021

June 2, 1995

Department of State Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: Complete Care Psychology , Inc.

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation for the above corporation and check in the amount of \$70.00 to cover the filing fees and registration of agent for service of process.

From:

George J. Baraque 3157 Johnson Street Hollywood, Florida 33021 (305) 987-4865

Sincerely, George (J / Baraque

95 AUG -2 AH 9: 32 F STATE

789-504-672 W95-20930

of 8/2/24

# BARAQUE WEISS & HEINISH

EN ED SI GREEMRY OF STATE ON REPORT OF COMPORATIONS

96 AUG -2 All 9: 32

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 20 WIST 29TH STREAT SECOND FLOOR HIALFAH, FLORIDA 33012-5702

GEORGE J. BARAQUE, C.P.A.\* JOSEPH G. WEISS, JR., C.P.A. MARK M. HEINISH\*

Teleptione: Pacsimile:

(305) 884-1711 (305) 884-1752

"ALSO ADMIFTED IN NEW YORK, DIST. OF COLUMNIA AND GEORGIA "ALSO ADMIFTED IN NEW YORK

July 29, 1996

Department of State Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: ALL LINES INSURANCE ADVISORS, Inc.

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of the corrected articles of incorporation for the above for profit corporation. The check in the amount of \$ 70.00 to cover the filing fees and registration of agent for service of process was previously sent.

From: George J. Baraque, Esq. 20 West 29th St 2nd Floor Hialeah, FL 33012 (305) 884-1711

Sincerely,

raque

GJB/pds A:VASOMED.ART



FILED DIVISION CONFORATIONS 96 AUG - 2 AM 9: 32

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 19, 1995

GEORGE J. BARAQUE 3157 JOHNSON STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021

SUBJECT: COMPLETE CARE PSYCHOLOGY, INC. Ref. Number: W95000020930

We have received your document for COMPLETE CARE PSYCHOLOGY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name you are requesting is unavailable, since it has been reserved by another individual. In order to use the name you must obtain their release. When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular corporate name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 995A00047260

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED DIVISION DARY OF STATE DIVISION CONFORMIONS 96 AUG - 2 All 91 32

OF

ALL LINES INSURANCE ADVISORS, Inc.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

ALL LINES INSURANCE ADVISORS, Inc.

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

20 West 29th St 2nd Floor Hialeah, FL 33012

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

To engage in any lawful purpose or purposes permitted by Florida.

ARTICLE IV NUMBER AND ELECTION OF DIRECTORS The number and manner of election of the members of the Board of Directors shall be as provided in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

> George J. Baraque 20 West 29th St 2nd Floor Hialeah, FL 33012

#### ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

George J. Baraque 20 West 29th St 2nd Floor Hialeah, FL 33012 The undersigned has executed these Article of Incorporation this 29th day of July, 1996.

Goorgo JA Baraque/Prosident

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS

96 AUG -- 2 All 9:32

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

ALL LINES INSURANCE ADVISORS, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registred agent and office is:

George J. Baraque 20 West 29th St 2nd Floor Hialeah, FL 33012 George\_J.-Baraque President-July 29, 1996

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

George 0, Bar July 29, 1996 Baraque

A:VASOMED.ART